	03-04-2002		
FORM PTO-1595		ANI V	RTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		ants or copy thereof.	£ <b>=</b>
Name of conveying party(ies):	101999247	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ASGCO MANUFACTURING, INC.	9726 9726
лотт, GEORGE T. 2/2/102		Internal Address: 301-323 Gordon Street	10/07 10/07
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	City: <u>Allentown</u> State/Country:PA ZIP: <u>18102-3136</u>	•
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	ΣΝο
☑Assignment □Security Agreement □Other	□Merger □Change of Name		
Execution Date: 02/17/2002			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being file	ed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is: 02/17/2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional Application/Patent	Numbersattached? ⊡Yes 2No	
5. Name and address of party to w document should be mailed: Name: ROGER W. <u>HERRELL, ES</u>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	111
Address: DANN, DORFMAN, HEF			
1601 Market Street, Suite 720		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		Deposit Account Number: 04-1406	
	DO NOT III	SE THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT O		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoing information is tru	February 21, 2002	
ROGER W. HERRELL	Signature	of Attorney	-oard & check)
Name of Attorney Signing	Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3 (plus appl. papers,	pcard & checky
		tach this portion	
	Do not de	idadii tiilo pottaasii	
to he recorde	ed with required cover sheet information	to:	
	Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks	
2/28/2002 EHAILE1 00000061 1	0079726 Box Assignments Washington, DC 202		
1 FC:581	40.00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 012614 FRAME: 0359

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, GEORGE T. MOTT hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: CLEATED CONVEYOR BELT AND CLEANING ASSEMBLY described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNOR and dated the /7 day of Fabruary, 2002; and

WHEREAS, ASGCO MANUFACTURING, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and engaged in business at 301-323 Gordon Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18102-3136, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated

Date

O2/17/02

GEORGE T. MOTT

below.

PATENT REEL: 012614 FRAME: 0360

Signature

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAN	IA:
COUNTY OF LEHIGH	: SS. :
Before me, the undersigned, 2002, person	a notary public, in and for the county aforesaid, on this of ally appeared GEORGE T. MOTT to me known to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoin are free act and deed and desired the same to	g instrument and who acknowledged that he executed the same as

**RECORDED: 02/21/2002** 

Votary Public

Notarial Seat George R. Anthony, Notary Public Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires March 14, 2002

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 012614 FRAME: 0361